
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, 11 March 2025, 6:00PM 

 
 

 
This is a hybrid meeting, occurring both in-person and virtual.  The in-person meeting 
will be held at the Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial Library in Room 401-C (4th Floor).  
You also may access the meeting with Zoom by computer, mobile device, or 
telephone.   
 
If you are joining online, please register in advance for this meeting: 
 
https://dc-gov.zoom.us/meeting/register/ml1SROabQZ260oEOa0NnNg 

 

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining 

the meeting. 

 

Timing of agenda items are subject to change.   

 
AGENDA 
Call to Order (6:00PM) 
Roll Call  
Introduction of Commissioners 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of Meeting Minutes  
Treasurer Report  
 
Special Presentation:  

1. (6:15PM, 30 minutes) Brooke Pinto Councilmember, Ward 2, bpinto@dccouncil.us, 

202-724-8058  

Community Announcements 

1. (6:45PM, 10 minutes) MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain 

Michael Hamelin, michael.hamelin@dc.gov, 202.698.1405 or Lieutenant Sylvester 

Garvin, sylvester.garvin@dc.gov, 202.774.6866, 



 
 

2. (6:55 PM, 10 minutes) MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain 

Paul Hrebenak,  Paul.Hrebenak@dc.gov, 202.643.8471, Lieutenant Araz Alal, 

Araz.Alali@dc.gov, 202.698.0066. 

3. (7:05PM – 10 minutes) Office of Mayor’s Office Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaisons – Tadai 

Abilla, Ward 2 Manager, Tadai.Abilla@dc.gov, 202.805.7122, and Adriana 

Macedonio, Ward 2 Liaison  Adriana.Macedonio@dc.gov.   

4. (7:15PM, 10 minutes) DowntownDC BID, Lukas Umana, Director of Public Space 

Operations, lukas@downtowndc.org, 202.270.0366 

Local Events that Impact the Community (Consent Agenda) 
 

1. (7:25PM, 10 minutes) #FITDC HerStory 5K and Kids Dash. Saturday, 8 March 2025.  Julie 

Hanson, Event Organizer, hpeventsdc@gmail.com, 703.307.2734.  

Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Licensing (ABCA)  
 

1. (7:35PM, 10 minutes) 709 Street NW, Licensee: Lucky Danger Triangle, LLC, Trade 

Name: Lucky Danger, New Retailer’s Class “C” Tavern (ABRA-131210), Candace 

Fitch, 202.258.8634, cfitch@eslmgmt.com. 

 

Transportation/Public Space 

1. (7:45 PM, 10 minutes) 615 H Street NW (DDOT #455363) for the HID development 

for new eleven-story residential building with a parking garage. Khara James, RA, 

Senior Project Manager, InterAgency Inc., khara.james@interagency.biz, 

410.292.8620. 

2. (7:55 PM, 10 minutes) 919 19th Street, NW, support for Common Ground, an 

interactive public artwork that features 25 interconnected wooden tables and 

benches, with a different handmade mosaic pattern.  Andrew Huff, Associate Director 

of Member & Government Relations, Golden Triangle Business Improvement District 

(BID), ahuff@goldentriangledc.com, 202.684.8922.  

3. (8:05 PM, 10 minutes) 800 block of Connecticut Avenue, NW, support for Streets For 

People Public Art Exhibition, a temporary 6-month installation of sculptural artworks 

on the sidewalk in the DDOT Right-of-Way and around Farragut Square park. Andrew 



 
 

Huff, Associate Director of Member & Government Relations, Golden Triangle 

Business Improvement District (BID), ahuff@goldentriangledc.com, 202.684.8922.  

4. (8:15 PM, 10 minutes) Curbside Changes to Implement WMATA Better Bus Network 

Redesign in ANC 2C (NOI# 25-23-CPD), Christophe Wassmer, DDOT Ward 2, 

Community Engagement Specialist, christophe.wassmer@dc.gov.  

5. (8:25 PM, 10 minutes) 608-624 Eye Street Development, (DDOT:  455363), support 

for the “Pedestrian” North-South Alley.  AJ Luce Monument Realty, 

aluce@monumentrealty.com, 202.777.2014. 

Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 
 

1. (8:35 PM, 10 minutes) Update renderings on Monumental Sports and Entertainment 

Capital One Arena. Crispus Gordon III, Vice President, Government Relations and 

Strategic Affairs, Monumental Sports & Entertainment, 

cgordon@monumentalsports.com, 202.661.5165. 

 

Other 
 

 
Meeting Adjourned 

Next Meeting 
April 8, 2025, 6:00PM 

 
ANC Commissioners and Website 

Michael Shankle, 2C01@anc.dc.gov  
Nancy Groth, 2C02@anc.dc.gov 

Thomas S. Lee, 2C03@anc.dc.gov  
Jim Swart, 2C04@anc.dc.gov 

 
www.anc2c.us  

 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 

 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  

 


